Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 25053	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:			
6. Status: ☐ Approved ☐ De	nied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	st/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 11/20/18			
8a. Applicant(s) WUC, Landowner New to system SYRACUSE DAIRY LLC JAY HOUTSMA 751 SE CR 36 SYRACUSE KS 67878-7		TRUST BOX 1	AM M & MARTH	Person ID 59380 Add Seq# 1 A ROYER FAMILY			
8b. Landowner(s) New to system M & G FARMS MARTIE FLOYD & GAR 6190 N ROAD G JOHNSON KS 67855-88		4510 E	ystem ☐ S J & ANGELA				
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): Anti-Reverse Meter	r Seal	⊠ N & P Form	☑ Water Tube ☑	to Comply: 12/31/20 Driller Copy			
10. Use Made of Water From:		То:		3 3			
			Date Prepared: 11/2 Date Entered:	20/18 By: MAM By:			

File No. 25053		11. Cou	ınty: ME	в В	asin: B	EAR (CREEK	(St	ream:				r a				rmatio 1/331	on Code:	Sp	ecial Use	
12. Points of Diversion CHK MOD	1									-	- 1	ly?				and Qi Authori	uantity zed		A	ddition	al			
DEL PDIV ENT Qu	ualifier	8	т	R	ID		'N	ʻW		Com	iment ((AKA I	Line)		Rate		Quantity af	/	Rate		Quantity af	Overlap P	D Files	2
ENT SE	SWNE	21	27	40 W	in the	27	49'	1783			n. Ž				1600	0	520		160	00	520	NONE		
DEL 48665 CS	SWNE	21	27	40W	T.	271	10'	1970)'			Ă.			1600	0	520		160	00	520	NONE		
CHK 29963 NC	NE	22	27	40V	V	41	20'	128	0'				ŀ.		81	5	526			815	526	NONE		× ,
-					- "1"					. In		_			3									
-					e Ja				Su.															-
1 1				. j	. 14	ŀ					3		-		- 4	.0	172	110	January 1	7 1	. <u>4</u>			
13. Storage: Rate	lak)		NF	Qu	antity _					_ac/ft	Ad	ddition	ıal Rat	e	- 6	Ė		NF	Addi	tional (Quantity _			_ ac/ft
14. Limitation:																						NO CHAI		
15. 5YR Allocation:			77-13	7 7 19	440		TO AN		1			1370	19.00							y ar wh		3		¥
16. Place of Use	y y			ı	NE1/4			NV	V¹/4			sv	V1/4			S	6E1/4		Total	Own	er Chg	g? Overla	p Files	
MOD DEL ENT PUSE S	TR	ID		IE NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4			\$			
NC				- 6						j	7					ton,			**				- 	
1 TAPE 1 TO						1						1 m es		V.,	L.					Ē,				
F = 1 F				l d				- 6			100													
					, I																1. 1	line.		
															14									
- E	- kg																					100		II
Base Acres: Comments:	Year:		Minim	um Rea	sonabl	e Qua	ntity:								Ž.					.5 W				T40, 1

Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET Supplemental sheet

1. File Number: 25053	2. Status Change Date: See a Hacked	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
6. Status: Approved	☐ Denied by DWR/GMD ☐	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 11/20/18
8a. Applicant(s) WUC, Landov New to system □	wner Person ID Add Seq# 1	MARG 424 N (
8b. Landowner(s) New to system □	Person ID Add Seq#	8d. Landown New to sy		Person ID Add Seq#
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐	: DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply Meter Seal Check Valve Required: Dat			o Comply: H & E Letter
10. Use Made of Water From	n:	To: _		
			Date Prepared: 11/2 0 Date Entered:	0/18 By: MAM By:

File No. 25053	11. County:		Ва	sin:		- 19-	i meta yan Mare			S	tream:		4 1 20				1 14	Fo	rmation C	ode:	Special Use:
12. Points of Diversion CHK MOD								1				7				uantity zed		A	dditional	4.75	
DEL PDIV ENT Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	٠.	N	ʻW		Com	ment	(AKA I	Line)		Rate		Quantit af	у	Rate		antity af	Overlap PD Files
			18	1.4				The state of		è					100	8					1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
						J.										X.				2 . Sand	
		-8									<u>.</u>						- ''				
			E.							1				- 13			- 1				
									-				1			Ā					
13. Storage: Rate	N	F	Qua	ntity _		Feir			ac/ft	Α	ddition	al Rat	te	AND THE RESERVE TO TH			NF	Addi	tional Qua	ntity	ac/ft
14. Limitation:																					
15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation	Туре	Sta	rt Yea	r	1	5 YR	Amou	nt	- 1-y	Amo	ount U	nit		Base	Acres		_ Co	omment _			
16. Place of Use CHK		II (1)	NI	E1/4			NV	V1/4			sv	V ½			S	E1⁄4		Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files
MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	ID	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	1			
NC			ı L							. 4			3	12.1							
			18			m/1-					4-1			N.			Žų.			3	
					9						T d					i Tag					
										- 4		L X									
Base Acres: Year: Comments:	Mi	nimum	n Reas	onable	e Quai	ntity:								- 1				÷ .		5	

STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES GARDEN CITY FIELD OFFICE 2508 JOHNS STREET GARDEN CITY, KS 67846-2804



Phone: (620) 276-2901 Fax: (620) 276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D. JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

November 21, 2018

SYRACUSE DAIRY LLC JAY HOUTSMA 751 SE CR 36 SYRACUSE KS 67878-7822

RE:

Approval of Application to Change the Point of Diversion

Water Right, File No. 25053

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is an order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since this order modifies the original documents referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate. Please also submit a copy of the current ownership deed to have our records changed.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM: enclosures

pc:

(see back page)

M & G FARMS MARTIE FLOYD & GARY FLOYD 6190 N ROAD G JOHNSON KS 67855-8861

WILLIAM M & MARTHA ROYER FAMILY TRUST BOX 1046 SYRACUSE KS 67878

TRAVIS J & ANGELA J WINGER 4510 E RD 7 JOHNSON KS 67855-8868

J A WILSON INVESTMENT CO MARGARET MCKINNEY 424 N OUENTIN WICHITA KS 67208

Groundwater Management District No. 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 21st day of November, 2018, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 25,053, dated 21st day of November, 2018 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

SYRACUSE DAIRY LLC JAY HOUTSMA 751 SE CR 36 SYRACUSE KS 67878-7822

With photocopies to:

M & G FARMS MARTIE FLOYD & GARY FLOYD 6190 N ROAD G JOHNSON KS 67855-8861

WILLIAM M & MARTHA ROYER FAMILY TRUST BOX 1046 SYRACUSE KS 67878

TRAVIS J & ANGELA J WINGER 4510 E RD 7 JOHNSON KS 67855-8868

J A WILSON INVESTMENT CO MARGARET MCKINNEY 424 N QUENTIN WICHITA KS 67208

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

> Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

						F	File No	. 2505	3	/			ELENAN.						: 10 pm
	Applicati					□ P	lace o	f Use	1 19	\boxtimes	Point	of Dive	ersion			cribed l	DIVISIO	ON OF W	y Field Office ATER RESOURCE
ŢĀ.	The soul	rce of su	apply is	s:		⊠ G	round	water			Surfa	ce wat	er						
	Name ar			Alabata a caraca			The same	1800.5		i Wellies		po fili	Harine gulvard	1 , .	_ 10				
F	hone N	lumber:	(62	0) 45	32-2	2525	5		Email	addre	ss:				f	ran	Kes	yrac	usedairy
1	Name ar	nd addre	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden	t:	Sam	e	as (app	ica	nt	-1			-	usedairy
- -	Phone N The pres	lumber: sently au	(uthoriz	ed pla	ce of u	se is:			Email	addre	ss:	T CHU		100	A STANKE	28	100	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
,	JWIIGI G			ESS:			3012		, r	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		+ = -11					a - 1		
(If there is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ippleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)		2073	Mar.	to live "	i gives	page 1994	i diltai	New York Control
				NE	1/4	1		NV	V1/4			SV	N1/4			SI	E¼		TOTAL ACRES
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW1⁄4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACINES
V.			-														1 2 2		
alu.	- April		e na Ti			The state of			3.1										
1	f this ap Owner o	f Land -	NA ADDRI	AME: . ESS: .		10	Ch	ang	ej	nf	olac	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	ρ	rof	ose	d.
				NE	1/4				V1/4			SV	N1/4			S	E¼	8 10	TOTAL
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	8W1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
(Twp.	Range		1 .						190 %								3.00	
	Twp.	Range		Lui						100	Mar 1	FIAT -	Ne. 1	1 016	ty ii		h,	Many	them still by set.
(Twp.	Range					/			19							A		ton all that

	Presently authoriz							
- 1	One in the	CS	Quarte	er of the	SW	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter
1						South, Range		
1						1970 feet West of		
	Authorized Rate	1600	GPM Authori:	zed Quantity	520 AF	Depth of well	(fe	et)
	(DWR use only: C	omputer	r ID No. 1	GF	2S 37.68634	feet North101.6	9650 feet W	est)
						No change, point better		
	Proposed point of	diversion	on: (Complete	only if chan	ge is requested	or if existing point is	better describ	ed by GPS)
1	One in the	SE	Quart	er of the	SW	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter
	of Section	21	, Tow	nship	27	South, Range	40	W,
	in STANTON		County, Kansa	as, <u>2749</u>	feet North	1783 feet West of	Southeast corn	er of section.
	Proposed Rate No	o Char	Age Propos	ed Quantity _	No Change	Proposed well depth	(feet) See v	vell log
	This point is: Ac	Iditional \	Well Geo	Center List	other water right	s that will use this poin		B Jan Witherson
	and the second second						REAL TOTAL STREET	S. The second second
	Presently authoriz	ed point	t of diversion:	water to a second	2 - C 2 - C			
	One in the		Quart	er of the	NC	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter
1						South, Range		
1						1280 feet West of		
15	Authorized Rate	815	6PM Authori	zed Quantity	526 AF	Depth of well	(fe	et)
						feet North		
						No change, point better of		
						or if existing point is		
1						Quarter of the		THE RESERVE TO A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P
1	of Section		Quart	nshin		South, Range	war is not need that	(FAM)
L	in		County Kanss	nonip_	feet North	feet West of	Southeast corn	er of section
	Proposed Pate	YARK	Propos	of Quantity	leet North	Proposed well depth	(foot)	er or section.
L	This point is. \square Ac	ditional	Well Geo	Senier List	other water right	s that will use this poin		
	The changes hereir							
	(please be specific)	KEPLACI	E EXISTING WI		300	200 100 Nort	100 200	300
				P		444	mimimimi	mm E
				-				
	If a well, is the test h	1 1 7	_	o No		****		=
		iole log at	ttached? 🛚 Ye	s 🔲 NO	200	1+1+1=	1 + 1 +	200
	The change(s) (was)			s INO	200	1+1+1==================================	1+1+	=
	The change(s) (was))(will be)		s 🔲 No			 + + - -	الحد
	The change(s) (was))(will be)		s No	. 100		 + + - - + +	=
)(will be) o	completed by?	s No	. 100		- - - - - - - - - - - 	100 m
	UPON COMPLETIO)(will be) on the control on is a we	completed by?		. 100		- - - - - - - - - - - 	100
	UPON COMPLETIO)(will be) on the control on is a we	completed by?		. 100		- - - - - - - - - - - 	100
	UPON COMPLETIO If the point of diversi (a) What are you go CAP/PLUG	on is a we	ell:	all?	. 100		- - - - - - - - - - - 	100
	UPON COMPLETIO If the point of diversi (a) What are you go	on is a we	ell:	all?	. 100 West 0		- - - - - - - - - - - 	100 md
).	UPON COMPLETIO If the point of diversi (a) What are you go CAP/PLUG (b) When will this b	on is a we oing to do	completed by? ell: b with the old we	ell?	West 0		- - - - - - - - - - - 	100 pd
).	UPON COMPLETIO If the point of diversi (a) What are you go CAP/PLUG (b) When will this b Groundwater Manag	on is a we oing to do e done? I	completed by? ell: b with the old we UPON COMPLE	ell?	West 0		- - - - - - - - - - - 	100 md
).	UPON COMPLETIO If the point of diversi (a) What are you go CAP/PLUG (b) When will this b	on is a we oing to do e done? I	completed by? ell: b with the old we UPON COMPLE	ell?	West 0		- - - - - - - - - - - 	100 pd
	UPON COMPLETIO If the point of diversi (a) What are you go CAP/PLUG (b) When will this b Groundwater Manag	on is a we oing to do e done? I	completed by? ell: b with the old we UPON COMPLE	ell?	West 0			100 kg
1.	UPON COMPLETIO If the point of diversi (a) What are you go CAP/PLUG (b) When will this b Groundwater Manag	on is a we oing to do e done? I	completed by? ell: b with the old we UPON COMPLE	ell?	West 0		+ + + + +	100 kg

lines

FAX No. 308 324-4825

P. 001/001

WELL LOG

WR 25053-1

DATE: 9/17/2018

Downey Drilling Inc.

CUSTOMER NAME: SYRACUSE DAIRY

w	FROM	то	TYPE	HARDNESS	COLOR	SPEED	PULL DOWN	OTHER / DRILLING
	0	2	TOP SOIL	500	DARK	FART		ACTION
	2	16	SILTY CLAY AND MEDIUM SILT	SOFT		FAST		SMOOTH
	18	47	FINE-MEDIUM-COARSE SAND, FINE GRAVEL, AND THIN CLAY LAYERS	SOFT		FAST		SMOOTH
_	47	60	SILTY CLAY AND A TRACE OF FINE SAND	SOFT				CHOPPY
	60	120	SILTY CLAY AND FINE-MEDIUM SAND LAYERS	SOFT		FAST FAST		SMOOTH SMOOTH
	120	146	FINE-MEDIUM-COARSE SAND AND THIN CLAY STREAKS	SOFT	RED	FAST		SLIGHT CHATTER
	146	162	SILTY CLAY AND A TRACE OF FINE-MEDIUM SAND	SOFT		FAST		CHOPPY AT TIMES
	162	192	FINE-MEDIUM-COARSE SAND AND A TRACE OF FINE GRAVEL	SOFT	RED	FAST		SLIGHT CHATTER
	192	213	CLAY AND SILTY CLAY	SOFT		FAST		SMOOTH
-	213	230	CLAY AND FINE-MEDIUM SAND LAYERS	SOFT		FAST		
_	230	286		SOFT	TAN	SLOW	 	IN & OUT CHATTER
-	286	300	CLAY AND SILTY CLAY OCHRE, WEATHERED SHALE, AND A TRACE OF SHALE 289	FIRM				SMOOTH
	300	315		FIRM	GRAY	SLOW		SMOOTH
-	315	333	SANDSTONE, SILTSTONE, AND SOME CLAY (BROWN & GRAY)	SOFT	BROWN	FAST		SMOOTH
_	333	342	CLAY (BROWN) AND SHALE (DARK)	FIRM	GRAY	SLOW		СНОРРУ
	342	365	SHALE, CLAY, AND SANDSTONE STREAKS	FIRM	GRAY	SLOW	†	SMOOTH
	365	391	SHALE SHALE	FIRM	GRAY	SLOW		СНОРРУ
-	391	440	SHALE AND A TRACE OF SAND LAYERS	SOFT			†	SMOOTH
	440	452	SHALE	FIRM	GRAY	SLOW		SMOOTH
	452	480	SHALE WITH SAND LAYERS	SOFT	GRAY			SMOOTH
	480	504	FINE-MEDIUM-COARSE SAND	SOFT	GRAY	SLOW		SMOOTH
-	504	516	SHALE	FIRM	GRAY	FAST	1	CHOPPY
	516	524	FINE SAND	SOFT	GRAY	FAST	 	CHOPPY
	524	530	SHALE	FIRM	GRAY	SLOW	x	SMOOTH
	530	601	FINE SAND	SOFT	GRAY	FAST	Ť.	CHOPPY
	601	623	SHALE SANS	FIRM	GRAY	SLOW		SMOOTH
_	623	645	FINE SAND	FIRM	GRAY	SLOW		SMOOTH
	645	680	RED BED	FIRM	RED	SLOW	×	SMOOTH
	-			1 11/41	INCO	SCOW		OWOOTH
_					R	ECEIV	'ED	
_					11	LULIV		
					MC	V 08	2018	

Proposed move = 46'S, 243'E Division of Water Resources

(using actual gps of existing - 37.68634, 101.69650 -> 2795'N 2026'W

14. If the	proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or few	ver feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the	e following:
	Does the undersigned represent all owners of the curre ☑ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign	ently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application.)	tion?
8	Will the ownership interest of any owner of the curren affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign	tly authorized place(s) of use identified in this applicate this application.)	tion be adversely
	f this application is not approved expeditiously, will the ★ Yes No (If no, all owners must sign	re be substantial damage to property, public health or s this application.)	safety?
or a chang		version, a groundwater change in point of diversion gre ill owners of the currently authorized place of use, or th	
age and their bel	the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly half, in regards to the water right(s) to which ed in this application are true, correct and con	OND THE TEN STREET AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERTY AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERTY A	application or the statements
Dated at _	Syracuse , Kan	sas, this 15th day of November	, 20 .18
X	me Bun-n=		
	(Owner)	(Spouse)	nudset in 8
	(Please Print)	(Please Print)	
	(Owner)	(Spouse)	HEISTON OF THE
Pro l			
cass c	(Please Print)	(Please Print)	
	(Fredoct Fills)	(1.10000 1.1111)	
	(Owner)	(Spouse)	
M. Touldase	(Please Print)	(Please Print)	10 15 24.2
State of K County of	Hamilton SS	real policy of the first of the	
I hereb	by certify that the foregoing application was sign	ned in my presence and sworn to before me to Diego M. Enriquez Notary Public	his <u>/5</u> day
		State of Kansas	
and the same	My App	ot Expires 05/16/201 Notal Subject	Teld to the last con-
My Comm	nission Expires 05/26/2021	The state of the s	Lange of the
accurate in	MPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be conformation; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures or riate fee must be paid.	mplete, all of the applicable portions of the application form mu of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application	ust be completed wit and notarized; and
		SCHEDULE	
Each appl		sion under this section shall be accompanied by the ap	plication fee set
forth in the (1 (2	e schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet of the change application to change a point of diversion more than		\$100 \$200
Bonde	My dollamasion were seement to the Approximent		

Page 3

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

File No. ____

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	s Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and tations of File No
1.	A change application was received on
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a foot radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. Applicable Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable Not Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable
7.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 20
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 9, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. Applicable Not Applicable
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. Applicable
10.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.
12.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law</i> and the <i>Rules and Regulations</i> promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If v	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief
Eng Agr	gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be By:
file	d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for a pull of the Chief Engineer
day	ys pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Print Name):/// CHACL HOLD TO NEW YER
	iew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture,
Leg 665	gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance: Mathematical Company
	clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.
	For Use by Register of Deeds County of Jinney
	Acknowledged before me on November 21,2018
	by Michael A. Meyer
	Signature: Salie Server
	Motary Publiculie Jones My Appointment Expires
	My commission expires:

Page 4

File No. ___

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)